7.1.1 Promotion of Gender Equity

A) Safety and Security





CCTV Camera (Close View)

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Shripatrao Kadam Mahavidyalya, Shirwal



BEFORE YOU EVEN THINK OF RAGGING

Download
ANTI
RAGGING
App



THINK OF











Possible Prosecution

Don't just stand and watch. Stop Ragging! Show Character

Remember RAGGING is for LOSERS

Visit UGC Website I.e. www.ugc.ac.in & www.antiragging.in to see UGC Anti Ragging regulations.

Are You Being Ragged ?

Immediately call UGC Anti Ragging Helpline- 1800-180-5522 (24x7 Toll Free)
Or Send an E-mail to helpline@antiragging.in



DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग University Grants Commission quality higher education for all

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Shripatrao Kadam Mahavidyalya, Shirwal

Internal Complaint Committee (I.C.C.)

Year: 2020-2024

Sr.No.	Name of the Member	Designation	Contact
1	Prin. Dr. Manjushri Bobade	Principal – Executive Authority	9049387950
2	Prof. Dr. Devaki Rathod	Presiding Officer	9960386664
3	Prof. Namdeo Chavan	Member- Teacher Representative	9545116211
3	Prof. Tulshidas Aphale	Member- Teacher Representative	9156581745
4	Prof. Dr. Sunita Suryawanshi	Member- Teacher Representative	8600257305
4	Mr. Maruti Dhaigude	Member- Non- Teaching Representative	9975102772
5	Ms. Manjula Jadhav	Member- Student Representative	7071192525
6	Mr. Lav Jadhav	Member- Student Representative	9175795573
7	Mrs. Laxmi Pansare	Member- Social Activist	9960182178
8	Dr. Mrs. Shila Jogalekar	Member- Doctor	9850161209
9	Adv. Anand Gaikwad	Member- Lawyer	9923218321
)		1	0



As per Central Right to Information Act 2005

Information Officer: Shri.Shekhar Pardeshi

Head Clerk, Shripatrao Kadam Mahavidyalya, Shirwal

Appealing Officer: Dr.Manjushri Bobade

Principal, Shripatrao Kadam Mahavidyalya, Shirwal

